

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13963 OF 2016

Mrs. Perfeath Filis MendisPetitioner

V/S

M/s. Blue Star Ltd. And OrsRespondent

Rahul Kamerkar For Petitioner

Shri R N Shah adv i/by Piyush Navinchandra Shah R.no.1

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 7th February, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn By consent Stand Over to 4 week ie on
07/03/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)