

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13963 OF 2016

Mrs. Perfeath Filis MendisPetitioner

V/S

M/s. Blue Star Ltd. And OrsRespondent

Ms Grishma Thomas h/for Mr Rahul Kamerkar For Petitioner

Mr T R Yadav, h/for Mr Piyush Navinchandra Shah R.no.1

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 7th March, 2017

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, at 11.00 a.m., stand over as per C M I S date i.e. on 25/07/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)