

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13963 OF 2016

Mrs. Perfeath Filis Mendis ... Petitioner
Versus
M/s Blue Star Ltd ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Senior Advocate I/b Rahul Kamerkar for the Petitioner.
Mr. R.N. Shah I/b Piyush Shah for Respondent No.1.

....

CORAM : S.C.GUPTE, J.

DATE : 5 JUNE 2018

P.C. :

. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2 Rule.

3 At the request of the Petitioner, hearing of the petition is expedited. The Petitioner will be at liberty to mention the matter in the second half of July 2018 for fixing a date of final hearing. The Respondent waives service.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)