

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13963 OF 2016

Mrs. Perfeath Filis MendisPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Blue Star Ltd. And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Aparajita R. Jha i/by Mr. Rahul Kamerkar for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Rashmi S. Dandekar i/by Mr. Piyush Shah for the
Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)